

TS- 91/24
Regd.- 91/24

09
04.08.25

Today is fixed for acceptance w/s of the defendant no. 1 and SR/AD of the rest defendants no. 2 – 12.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Defendant no. 1 files a fresh vokatnama of ld. lawyer Sri Debdut Bhandary which is duly signed along with a No Objection Certificate (NOC) of the previous lawyer.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

No SR/AD has been returned upon the defendants no. 2 – 12.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. ACJM is in - charge

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To **30.01.26** for **acceptance w/s of the defendant no. 1 and SR/AD of the rest defendants no. 2 – 12.**

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later
04.08.25

Today is fixed for extension of the **ad – interim injunction.**

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad- interim injunction.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the **ad in-interim injunction** be extended till the next date fixed.

To date.

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip